Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Toshiaki Matsui			06/07/2007		
Hiroshi Ohta			06/07/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	National Institute o	f Information and Communications Technology			
Street Address:	4-2-1 Nukui-Kitama	ichi, Koganei-shi			
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Postal Code:	184-8795				
Property Type					
		Number			
Application Number:	/pe				
	1176				
Application Number:	1176	5741			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (408)720-838 be sent via US Mail v	5741			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (408)720-838 De sent via US Mail v 4087208300	5741 3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (408)720-838 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 4087208300 ariana_bates@	5741 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @bstz.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (408)720-838 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 4087208300 ariana_bates@ Blakely Sokol	5741 3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @bstz.com off Taylor & Zafman			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (408)720-838 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 4087208300 ariana_bates@ Blakely Sokol 1279 Oakmea	5741 3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @bstz.com off Taylor & Zafman			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (408)720-838 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 4087208300 ariana_bates(Blakely Sokol 1279 Oakmea Sunnyvale, C	5741 3 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Distz.com off Taylor & Zafman id Parkway			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (408)720-838 (408)720-838 (4087208300) ariana_bates Blakely Sokol 1279 Oakmea Sunnyvale, Ca NUMBER:	5741 3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Distz.com off Taylor & Zafman Id Parkway ALIFORNIA 94085			

PATENT REEL: 019456 FRAME: 0145

I

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 007776.P014
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt a	nd sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, l/we, the undersigned, Toshiaki MATSUI a	and Hiroshi OHTA
National Institute of Info	rmation and Communications Technology
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	Janan
Independent administrative agency	of
a Independent administrative agency a (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.) 4-2-1 Nutui-Kitamachi	i, Koganci-shi, Tokyo 184-8795 Japan
having a principal place of business at	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repre- for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to a are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisi have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior her	ional) for the United States patent which managements or concurrently herewith and is entitled
Measuring Structure for Magneto Encephalographic Equipm	ent
with a Superconducting Magnetic-Shield	
said patent application also identified as follows (when kr [i/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for application number and filing date of said pate United States Patent Application Number	said Assignee to insert below the nt application when known.]
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for application number and filing date of said pate United States Patent Application Number	said Assignee to insert below the nt application when known.] filed on
[//we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for application number and filing date of said pate	aid Assignee to insert below the Int application when known.] filed on pnat) and all provisional applications, non- ations, divisional applications, continuation ation-in-part applications, substitute reexaminations, extensions, and all other United States and all foreign countries on i original patents, reissued patents, an or shall be issued in the United States a

.....

*

.

BSTZ/SMD

Rev. Zizuizuu

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

	. 20 07	Toshiake Matsui
June 7 Date		Signature
		Toshiaki MATSUI
		Printed/Typed Name
June 7	, 20 <u>07</u>	Hiroshi Ohto-
Date		Signature
		Hiroshi OHTA Printed/Typed Name
		Printed ryped runte
Date	, 20	Signature
Late		
		Printed/Typed Name
	, 20	
Date		Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date		Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Date	, 20	Signature
		Printed/Typed Name
Assignment Documen	t Return Address:	CHANLE D
BLAKELY, SOKOLOF 12400 Wilshire Blvd.,	Seventh Floor	r Miran LLF
Los Angeles, CA 900 (408) 720-8300	25-1026	
Please note: New app	plications go to ou	r Sunnyvale address

BSTZ/SMD

- 2 -

Rev. 2/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019456 FRAME: 0148 特許協力条約

r 1

発信人 日本国特許庁(受理官庁)	
<u> 出願人代理人</u>	
熊禽 被男	明らかな誤りの訂正請求
er.	
	についての決定の通知書
· → 100 8355	
日本国東京都千代田区丸の内3丁目3番1号 対東京ビル	
中村合同特許法律事務所	
	(法施行規則第77条第3項:第4項)
	(PCT規則91.1(f))
	発送日 (日, 月, 年)
	01.02.2005
出願人又は代理人の書類記号	応答期間
Y11.1095	無 し (下記に記載の注意参照)
国際出願養号	国際出願日(日,月,年)
PCT/ JP2004 / 019012	20 12.2004
臣願人(氏名又は名称)	
独立行政法人情報通信研究機構	
 ✓ 請求したとおり認める。 次の範囲において認める。* 2. □ 次の理由により出願人が請求した訂正の全部 	8又は一部は認めることができない。*
この通知書の写し及び明らかな誤りの訂王請求書は国際事務制	彩に送付した。
*訂正請求が全部又は一部が担否された場合に、出願人は国際 までに特別の手数科の支払を条件として、訂正のための請求を (PCT規則91,1 (f)及び手数料については「PCT組	と幽際出願とともに公表するよう要請することができる。
	1 限のある職員
[میں ہے۔ اور
郵便番号 100-8915 日本国東京都千代田区鏡ヶ関三丁目4番3号 電話番号 03-3592-1308	特許庁長官
様式PCT/RO/109(1992年7月)	

PATENT REEL: 019456 FRAME: 0149

ş.

明らかな誤りの訂正請求書

特許庁長官 殿

ŧ

- 1. 国際出願の表示 PCT/JP2004/019012
- 2. 出願人
 - 名称 独立行政法人情報通信研究機構 National Institute of Information and Communications Technology Incorporated Administrative Agency あて名 1848795 日本国東京都小金井市貫井北町4-2-1
 - 4-2-1, Nukui-Kitamachi, Koganei-shi, Tokyo 1848795 JAPAN
 - 国籍 日本国 JAPAN
 - 住所 日本国 JAPAN
- 3. 代理人
 - 氏名(8200) 弁理士 熊 倉 禎 男 (KUMAKURA Yoshio
 - あて名 1008355 日本国東京都千代田区丸の内3丁目3番1号 新東京ビル 中村合同特許法律事務所

NAKAMURA & PARTNERS, Shin-Tokyo Bldg., 3-1,

Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1008355 JAPAN

- 4. 訂正の対象 願書ⅠⅠの出願人の「Name」(願書Ⅱ-4 e n)の欄
- 5. 訂正の内容 別紙のとおり

National Institute of Information and Communications Technology Incorporated Administrative Institution」を「National Institute of Information and Communications Technology Incorporated Administrative Agency」に訂正する。

6. 添付書面

(1) 願書の新たな用紙1 通





PATENT REEL: 019456 FRAME: 0150

Y11.1095

•

1/4

特許協力条約に基づく国際出願顧書

紙面による写し(注意:電子データが原本となります)

0	受理官疗記入欄	
0-1	国際出解番号	
0~2	黨際出籍日	
0-3	(受付印)	
	<u></u>	
0-4	様式-PCT/RO/101 この特許協力条約に基づく国際出願顧書 は、	
9-4-1	有記によって作成された。	JPO-PAS 0322
0-5	申立て 出顧人は、この国際出願が特許協力条約 に従って処理されることを請求する。	
0-6	出職人によって指定された受理官庁	日本国特許庁 (R0/JP)
0-7	出願人又は代理人の研想記号	Y1L1095
1	発明の名称	超伝導磁気シールド脳磁界計測装置の計測構造体
11	出願人	1
II-1	この欄に記載した者は	出願人である (applicant only)
8~2	右の梅定園についての出顧人である。	米国を除く全ての指定国 (all designated States except US)
}l~4ja	名称	独立行政法人情報通信研究機構
∬~den	Name:	National Institute of Information and Communications Technology Incorporated Administrative Agency
∏~5ja	あて名	1848795 日本国 東京都小金井市賞井北町4-2-1
ll-5en	Address:	4-2-1, Nukui-Kitamachi, Koganei-shi, Tokyo 1848795 Japan
11-6	医痨(国名)	日本国 JP
u-7	住所(国名)	日本国 JP
1-11	出願人登録番号	301022471

RECORDED: 06/20/2007